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GROWTH IN FOOD PROCESSING


†1604. SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has shown record growth in the business of food processing during the last three years; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) & (b): Yes Sir, the Gross Value Addition (GVA) in food processing sector has increased from Rs. 1.93 lakh crore in 2017-18 to Rs. 2.24 lakh crore in 2019-20 at a Compounded Annual

Growth Rate (CAGR) of 7.73 %. The details for last three years GVA is as under;


  Source- National Accounts Statistics, Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation


*****

Year 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Gross Value Added

(in Rs lakh Crore)

1.93 2.32 2.24

